shall be construed as a guarantee of results including the Project returns and obtaining the required permits.  

Bond Services Compensation - For the Bond Services, the District agrees to pay the Contractor from the Bond proceeds and in the amount 
of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000).  In the event that the District does not in its sole discretion elect to issue a particular series of Bonds, then the 
District will owe nothing to Contractor under this Agreement for the Services related to that series of Bonds. 

The Contractor does not represent the District as a Municipal Advisor or Securities Broker nor is the